505337368 02/20/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5384149

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT				
EFFECTIVE DATE:		02/19/2019	02/19/2019			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
ALL-PAK, LLC			02/19/2019			
Name:		BERLIN PACKAGING L.L.C.				
Street Address:	525 W. N	525 W. MONROE				
City:	CHICAG	CHICAGO				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60661	60661				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	Number				
Patent Number:	D	573880				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:	(3	12)759-5646				
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.						
Phone:		23571313				
Email:	m	aburto@btlaw.com	rto@btlaw.com			
Correspondent Name: BARN		ARNES & THORNBURG LLP				
		O. BOX 2786				
Address Line 4:	С	HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2786				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		65328-100				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MELISSA A. VALLONE				
SIGNATURE:		/Melissa A. Vallone/	/Melissa A. Vallone/			
DATE SIGNED:		02/20/2019	02/20/2019			
		MENT - ALL-PAK Assignment-signed# MENT - ALL-PAK Assignment-signed#				

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the **ALL-PAK**, **LLC** ("Assignor"), a limited liability company of Delaware, has assigned and hereby assigns effective February <u>19</u> 2019, to **BERLIN PACKAGING L.L.C.**, ("Assignee"), a limited liability company of Delaware, located at 525 W. Monroe, Chicago, Illinois 60661, all of its rights, title, and interest in and to the patent and copyrights listed in the attached Schedule A.

For such good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby grants, sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the works identified on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Works"), including but not limited to all documentation, including documents of other tangible and intangible materials authored, produced, created, made, delivered, conceived or reduced to practice in whole or in part, which is related to the Works, object and source code listings, all patent rights, patents, and patent applications (including all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, provisionals and extensions thereof), moral rights, copyrights, copyright registrations, copyright applications, and revisions and/or derivatives to all of the foregoing, in all languages and in all forms now known or later developed, including but not limited to electronic formats from which the Works can be perceived, reproduced, or otherwise communicated either directly or with the aid of a machine or device for the full term of copyright and/or patent, and all renewals and extensions thereof throughout the world.

This <u>19</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2019.

ALL-PAK, LLC (Assignor) By:

Printed Name: <u>Robert Goldberg</u>

Title: General Counsel & Secretary

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
Beverage Dispensing System	D573,880	July 29, 2008

COPYRIGHTS

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
All-Pak Packaging	TX0000866972	January 8, 1982
Amscomatic K-700 Automatic	VAU000255267	June 23, 1993
Folding Machine And Related		
Accessories		
Amscomatic K-700 Automatic	VAU000255266	June 23, 1993
Folding Machine And Related		
Accessories		
Qorpak Convenience Packed :	TX0000697991	May 22, 1981
Glass Bottles And Jars With		
Caps Attached		
Qorpak Service Carton : Glass	TX0000697992	May 22, 1981
Bottles And Jars With Caps		
Attached		